PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| James M. Thomsen | 11/25/1998 |
| Theodore A.M. Arts | 11/25/1998 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Isolation Systems Incorporated |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 79 Fillmore Avenue |
| City: | Tonawanda |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 14150-2335 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 09454444 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)722-0755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-722-0700

ipdept@nmmlaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Davy E. Zoneraich

Address Line 1: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1018

Address Line 4: Somerville, NEW JERSEY 08876

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 105568-005 US (EMCD) |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Davy E. Zoneraich |

Total Attachments: 2

source=em_20060614140831#page1.tif source=em_20060614140831#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017780 FRAME: 0555

500115019

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, James M. Thomsen, P.O. Box 531, Grand Island, New York 14072 and Theodore A.M. Arts, 312 Countryside Lane, Williamsville, New York 14221 and have invented a certain new and useful improvement in ISOLATION SYSTEMS for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was executed on the date(s) which appear next to our signatures.

AND WHEREAS, Isolation Systems Incorporated, 79 Fillmore Avenue, Tonawanda, New York 14150-2335, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of our right, title, and interest in our said invention to Isolation Systems Incorporated;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Isolation Systems Incorporated the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Isolation Systems Incorporated as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may

REEL: 017780 FRAME: 0556

be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 25 day of AbuenBox 1998. STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF ERIE On this 25TH day of Nov. in the year 1998, before me, the subscriber, personally came James M. Thomsen to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same. PATRICIAR MCLEAN Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YOR [Seal] My Commission Expires 3/30/99 WITNESS, my hand and seal this 25 day of 1998. STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF ERIE Novday of . _ in the year 1998, before me, the subscriber, personally came Theodore A.M. Arts to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same. Notary Public . [Seal] CORPORATE: 215854_1 (4MJY_1) PATRICIA R. MCLEAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

QUALIFIED IN ERIE CO

My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 017780 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 06/14/2006